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Country of Incorporation Codes 

What Are Country of Incorporation Codes? 
The Country of Incorporation Code identifies the country in which the company is incorporated or legally 
registered.  Country codes established by the International Standards Organization (ISO) are used. 

You can use the Country of Incorporation Code item (CINC) to identify all companies in a specific country 
in your formulas.  For example, the following formula identifies all Industrial/Commercial companies 
incorporated in the Republic of South Africa and then ranks them by annual revenues: 

@RANK(REVT,@SET($G,CINC="ZAF")) 

Country of Incorporation Codes in Alphabetical Order 
 
Country of Incorporation Code Country 
AGO ANGOLA 
AND ANDORRA 
ANT NETHERLANDS ANTILLES 
ARE UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 
ARG ARGENTINA, (Argentine Republic) 
ASM AMERICAN SAMOA 
ATG ANTIGUA 
AUS AUSTRALIA, Commonwealth of 
AUT AUSTRIA, Republic of 
BEL BELGIUM, Kingdom of 
BGD BANGLADESH 
BGR BULGARIA 
BHR BAHRAIN, State of 
BHS BAHAMAS, Commonwealth of the 
BLZ BELIZE 
BMU BERMUDA 
BOL BOLIVIA, Republic of 
BRA BRAZIL, Federative Republic of 
BRB BARBADOS 
BWA BOTSWANA, Republic of 
CAF CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC 
CAN CANADA 
CCK COCOS (KEELING) ISLANDS 
CHE SWITZERLAND (Swiss Confederation) 
CHL CHILE, Republic of 
CHN CHINA, People’s Republic of 
CMR CAMEROON, United Republic of 
COD CONGO, Democratic Republic of the (formerly Zaire) 
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Country of Incorporation Code Country 
ITA ITALY (Italian Republic) 
JAM JAMAICA 
JOR JORDAN 
JPN JAPAN 
KEN KENYA, Republic of 
KOR KOREA, Republic of 
KWT KUWAIT, State of 
LBN LEBANON (Lebanese Republic) 
LBR LIBERIA, Republic of 
LBY LIBYA (Libya Arab Jamahiriya) 
LIE LIECHTENSTEIN, Principality of 
LKA SRI LANKA, Republic of 
LTU LITHUANIA 
LUX LUXEMBOURG, Grand Duchy of 
LVA LATVIA 
MAR MOROCCO 
MCO MONACO 
MEX MEXICO (United Mexican States) 
MLT MALTA, Republic of 
MUS MAURITIUS 
MYS MALAYSIA 
NAM NAMIBIA 
NFK NORFOLK ISLAND 
NGA NIGERIA 
NIC NICARAGUA, Republic of 
NLD NETHERLANDS, Kingdom of the 
NOR NORWAY, Kingdom of 
NRU NAURU, Republic of 
NZL NEW ZEALAND 
PAK PAKISTAN, Islamic Republic of 
PAN PANAMA, Republic of 
PER PERU, Republic of 
PHL PHILIPPINES, Republic of the 
PNG PAPUA NEW GUINEA 
POL POLAND, Republic of 
PRI PUERTO RICO 
PRT PORTUGAL (Portuguese Republic) 
PRY PARAGUAY 
PYF FRENCH POLYNESIA 
ROM ROMANIA 
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Country of Incorporation Code Country 
RUS RUSSIAN FEDERATION 
SAU SAUDI ARABIA, Kingdom of 
SGP SINGAPORE, Republic of 
SLB BRITISH SOLOMON ISLANDS 
SLV EL SALVADOR, Republic of 
SUN U.S.S.R. 
SVK SLOVAKIA 
SVN SLOVENIA 
SWE SWEDEN, Kingdom of 
TCA TURKS and CAICOS ISLANDS 
TCD CHAD, Republic of 
THA THAILAND, Kingdom of 
TTO TRINIDAD and TOBAGO 
TUN TUNISIA 
TUR TURKEY, Republic of 
TWN TAIWAN, Province of China 
TZA TANZANIA 
UGA UGANDA 
URK UKRAINE 
URY URUGUAY, Eastern Republic of 
USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
VEN VENEZUELA, Republic of 
VGB BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS 
VIR VIRGIN ISLANDS, U.S. 
VNM VIETNAM 
VUT VANUATU, Republic of 
ZAF SOUTH AFRICA, Republic of 
ZMB ZAMBIA, Republic of 
ZWE ZIMBABWE, Republic of 

 



COMPUSTAT
®
 (Global) Data  Part III: Reference Codes 

August 2, 2002  708

Country of Incorporation Codes by Country 
 

Country Country of Incorporation Code 
AMERICAN SAMOA ASM 
ANDORRA AND 
ANGOLA AGO 
ANTIGUA ATG 
ARGENTINA, (Argentine Republic) ARG 
AUSTRALIA, Commonwealth of AUS 
AUSTRIA, Republic of AUT 
BAHAMAS, Commonwealth of the BHS 
BAHRAIN, State of BHR 
BANGLADESH BGD 
BARBADOS BRB 
BELGIUM, Kingdom of BEL 
BELIZE BLZ 
BERMUDA BMU 
BOLIVIA, Republic of BOL 
BOTSWANA, Republic of BWA 
BRAZIL, Federative Republic of BRA 
BRITISH INDIAN OCEAN TERRITORY IOT 
BRITISH SOLOMON ISLANDS SLB 
BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS VGB 
BULGARIA BGR 
CAMEROON, United Republic of CMR 
CANADA CAN 
CAPE VERDE ISLANDS CPV 
CAYMAN ISLANDS CYM 
CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC CAF 
CHAD, Republic of TCD 
CHILE, Republic of CHL 
CHINA, People’s Republic of CHN 
CHRISTMAS ISLAND CXR 
COCOS (KEELING) ISLANDS CCK 
COLOMBIA, Republic of COL 
CONGO, Democratic Republic of the (formerly 
Zaire) 

COD 

CONGO, People’s Republic of the COG 
COOK ISLANDS COK 
COSTA RICA, Republic of CRI 
CROATIA HRV 
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Country Country of Incorporation Code 
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Country Country of Incorporation Code 
LIBERIA, Republic of LBR 
LIBYA (Libya Arab Jamahiriya) LBY 
LIECHTENSTEIN, Principality of LIE 
LITHUANIA LTU 
LUXEMBOURG, Grand Duchy of LUX 
MALAYSIA MYS 
MALTA, Republic of MLT 
MAURITIUS MUS 
MEXICO (United Mexican States) MEX 
MONACO MCO 
MOROCCO MAR 
NAMIBIA NAM 
NAURU, Republic of NRU 
NETHERLANDS ANTILLES ANT 
NETHERLANDS, Kingdom of the NLD 
NEW ZEALAND NZL 
NICARAGUA, Republic of NIC 
NIGERIA NGA 
NORFOLK ISLAND NFK 
NORWAY, Kingdom of NOR 
PAKISTAN, Islamic Republic of PAK 
PANAMA, Republic of PAN 
PAPUA NEW GUINEA PNG 
PARAGUAY PRY 
PERU, Republic of PER 
PHILIPPINES, Republic of the PHL 
POLAND, Republic of POL 
PORTUGAL (Portuguese Republic) PRT 
PUERTO RICO PRI 
ROMANIA ROM 
RUSSIAN FEDERATION RUS 
SAUDI ARABIA, Kingdom of SAU 
SINGAPORE, Republic of SGP 
SLOVAKIA SVK 
SLOVENIA SVN 
SOUTH AFRICA, Republic of ZAF 
SPAIN (Spanish State) ESP 
SRI LANKA, Republic of LKA 
SWEDEN, Kingdom of SWE 
SWITZERLAND (Swiss Confederation) CHE 
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Country Country of Incorporation Code 
TAIWAN, Province of China TWN 
TANZANIA TZA 
THAILAND, Kingdom of THA 
TRINIDAD and TOBAGO TTO 
TUNISIA TUN 
TURKEY, Republic of TUR 
TURKS and CAICOS ISLANDS TCA 
U.S.S.R. SUN 
UGANDA UGA 
UKRAINE URK 
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ARE 
UNITED KINGDOM GBR 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA USA 
URUGUAY, Eastern Republic of URY 
VANUATU, Republic of VUT 
VENEZUELA, Republic of VEN 
VIETNAM VNM 
VIRGIN ISLANDS, U.S. VIR 
ZAMBIA, Republic of ZMB 
ZIMBABWE, Republic of ZWE 

 

 


